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1. Overall Description:
RAN1 thanks RAN2 for providing the Reply LS. RAN1 has discussed the questions from RAN2 and would like to provide the following response:
1. In the LS R1-2302144, it is mentioned that Rel-16 supports Type-1 contiguous multi-PUSCH while Rel-17 supports Type-2 non-contiguous multi-PUSCH. However, as mentioned in the above observed problem, RAN2 assumes that Rel-17 can also support contiguous multi-PUSCH. Can RAN1 confirm if this assumption is correct?
RAN1 Answer: Yes, it is correct.
2. One suggested solution to the observed problem above is shown in the attached RRC CR R2-2305114. Can RAN1 confirm whether this is a feasible option?
RAN1 Answer: No, it is not a feasible solution. For contiguous multi-PUSCH, RAN1 only specifies two indication methods: 1) k2-16 is present to indicate K2 of the first PUSCH while extendedK2-r17 is absent for all n; 2) extendedK2-r17 is present for all n to indicate K2 of each PUSCH that results in contiguous multi-PUSCH. According to the attached RRC CR R2-2305114, it implies another method that is not discussed or agreed in RAN1, i.e., extendedK2-r17 is present for part of n (e.g., the first PUSCH) while absent for other n. From RAN1 point of view, there is no motivation to allow such complex indication.
3. Another solution to the observed problem above is not to implement the changes requested in LS R1-2302144. This will keep configuration of extendedK2-r17 mandatory in ASN.1 for Rel-17 multi-PUSCH, irrespective of whether they are contiguous or non-contiguous; meanwhile a Rel-16 UE will continue using k2-r16 for Rel-16 multi-PUSCH. Can RAN1 comment on whether this is acceptable?
RAN1 Answer: Yes, it is acceptable.
      
2. Actions: 
RAN1 kindly requests RAN2 to take the above information into account. 
3. Dates of Next RAN WG1 Meetings:
TSG RAN WG1 Meeting #114bis	09d – 13th October 2023		Xiamen, China
TSG RAN WG1 Meeting #115	13th – 17th November 2023		Chicago, US
